Validate	Print Help Percentage BoQ							
Tender Inviting Autho	Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Rajhara Area.							
Name of Work: Requi	rement of proper maintenance and operation of water sprinkler on daily bas	is in respect of Tetariakha	ır OCP					
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department					
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)			
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00			

PRICE SCHEDULE
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.2.8.1 All kinds of soil.	4.219	cum	214.44	904.72	INR Nine Hundred & Four and Paise Seventy Two Only
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:4:8 (1 Cement: 4 coarse sand: 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) cum 4301.15	0.422	cum	5003.2	2111.35	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Eleven and Paise Thirty Five Only
3	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level	0.938	cum	6958.65	6527.21	INR Six Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Twenty One Only
4	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement: 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.938	cum	8242.98	7731.92	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Ninety Two Only

5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for: Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete sgm 196.45	30.000	sqm	236.95	7108.50	INR Seven Thousand One Hundred & Eight and Paise Fifty Only	
6	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) sqm 149.45	30.000	sqm	207.97	6239.10	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Ten Only	
7	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade: 13.44.1 New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm)	30.000	sqm	74.93	2247.90	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Ninety Only	
8	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars Kg 68.10	112.560	kg	73.00	8216.88	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Eighty Eight Only	
9	Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately): Class II each 3921.30	3.000	no	3721.54		INR Eleven Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Sixty Two Only	
10	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc 32 mm dia nominal bore metre 343.20	30.000	m	527.13	15813.90	INR Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Ninety Only	
11	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end): 32 mm nominal bore. each 501.50	10.000	no	478.25	4782.50	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Fifty Only	
12	Providing and fixing of Metal Rain gun (Brass & aluminium) having rotary nozzles ,nominal operating pressure 1-2kg and inlet size 32 mm	10.000	no	2530.00	25300.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Only	
13	To provide one valveman/pump operator and one khalasi for two shift for sprinkler operation and other related works as per	365.000	day	2681.71	978823.42	INR Nine Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Forty Two Only	
14	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only	
Total in Figures			'	1	1076972.02	INR Ten Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Two Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only	
Quoted Rate in Words			INR Zero Only				